

City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Roger J. Reinert 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/29/2024 SUBJECT: Temporary detour planned for intersection of Cody Street and 59th Avenue W tomorrow BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Temporary detour planned for intersection of Cody Street and 59th Avenue W tomorrow

[DULUTH, MN] City of Duluth will be closing the intersection of Cody Street and 59th Avenue West to perform a utility repair on Wednesday, October 30, 2024. This repair will require the closure of the intersection and the detour of traffic in the area. The intersection is anticipated to reopen to automobile traffic on Wednesday evening.

As shown in the included detour map, the posted detour will include the use of 57th Avenue West between Grand Avenue and Highland Street. Vehicles using Cody Street should consider using Central Avenue, 63rd Avenue W and W Eighth Street. Drivers may experience travel delays due to detoured traffic and should consider alternate routes during the repair when feasible.

###

